Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) 08/01/2022



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

8/1/22 RE 103690905				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)				
David Guy (8/7/18) Paul Freeberg	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KING TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Terry Goeman (8/7/18) Lyle Enderson (8/7/18)	Name:			
Jeffrey Johnson (8/7/18) Darrin Swage (8/9/18)	Aller Har Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 530-11TH AVENUE SOUTH			
Execution Date(s) see above				
✓ Assignment Merger	3 4			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HOPKINS			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 55107			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/659,553				
•				
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\text{E} \)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHNSON & PHUNG Internal Address: SUITE 285	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\text{E} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\begin{align*} \infty \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \infty \end{align*} \) Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\begin{align*} \infty \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \infty \infty \] None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHNSON & PHUNG Internal Address: SUITE 285	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\begin{align*} \infty \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \infty \end{align*} \) Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\begin{align*} \infty \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \infty \infty \] None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\begin{align*} \sqrt{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \sqrt{2} \) Enclosed \(\sqrt{2} \) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\subseteq \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\begin{align*} \sqrt{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \sqrt{2} \) Enclosed \(\sqrt{2} \) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\subseteq \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00 \(\subseteq \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00 \(\begin{align*} \sqrt{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\begin{align*} \sqrt{2} \) Parallel None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Date Total number of pages including cover 7			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT

REEL: 061234 FRAME: 0188

Customer No. 044341

Whereas, David Guy of 17561 Weaver Lake Drive, Maple Grove, MN 55311, has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSER HOLDER for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right; title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on $\frac{807}{2018}$, filed $\frac{869}{2018}$ Serial No. $\frac{29}{659}$, $\frac{553}{553}$ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King. Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

San	State of		_this $\underline{77}$	ገday,of	
AUGUST	2018.				
In the Presence of		2 h	7)	(L.S.)	
The second secon		David Guy			
State of	강화 요즘 요즘 가는 경기 전혀 있었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.	ŠS.	BENEFOR COMMITTEE		
	ersonally appeared said , thisday o	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	- Land have been been been been been	foregoing ins	trument to be
instruction and discrete					

Whereas, Terry Goeman of 13807 Green Briar Drive, Minnetonka 55305, has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSER HOLDER for which I am about to make application for Letters. Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimor	y Whereof, I have se	t my hand and a	affix my seal	, at		C.A.
	State of		th	is <u>8/7/</u>	18 day o	ſ
	2018.	and the second second				
In the Presence of:						
			<u> </u>		(L.S.)	
		Terry C	Joeman			
:						
The first of the state of the s	County of		ため かきげきにしょし		ng sa	A San
The state of the s	personally appeared s		444442		ne foregoin	g instrumen
to be his free act an	d deed, this	day of		_ 2018.		
			A STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF THE STAT			

Whereas, Jeffrey D. Johnson of 5812 Dale Avenue, Edina, MN 55436, has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSER HOLDER for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on $\frac{3/67/2018}{2018}$, filed $\frac{3/69/2018}{2018}$ Serial No. $\frac{29/659.553}{2018}$ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

State of	this \sqrt{P} day of
AV 6 CAT 2018	
In the Presence of:	
	THUE THE (L.S.)
leffre	y D. Johnson
State of County of	SS:
Before me personally appeared said Jeffrey D	Johnson and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed, this	day of 2018.

Whereas, Paul Freeberg of 2420 Earl Lane, South St. Paul, MN 55075, has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSER HOLDER for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 3/01/2018, filed 3/09/2018Serial No. 29/659.553 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have se	t my hand and a	affix my sea	l, at	S. 18. 3.		
State of		t	nis <u>8/ 7</u>	118	day of	
2018			ande Albahan d			
In the Presence of:	Dou	Q7/	we	7 a s		
- All the state of	Paul Fr	and the state of t		<u> </u>		
State of County of	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
Before me personally appeared s	aid Paul Freebe	rg and ackn	owledged	i the for	egoing ins	strument to
be his free act and deed, this	_day of		2018.			

Whereas, Lyle Enderson of 907 38th Avenue, Anoka, MN 55303, has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSER HOLDER for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on $\frac{3/0.7}{2018}$, filed $\frac{8/0.9}{2018}$ Serial No. $\frac{29/659}{553}$ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

, in Testimo	ony whereor, I have ser	. my nanu ai	iu ai in iliy ov				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	State of			this	\$ 774	_day of	
1406057							
In the Presence of		Le.					
		- - X - X - X	Enderson		S_UL.S	<u>)</u>	
*		Lyie	Engerson		De region de la companya de la compa		
State of	County of		ss:				
Before me	e personally appeared s	aid Lyle End	lerson and ac	knowled	ged the fo	oregoing	instrument
to be his free act	and deed, this	day of _		2018			
						n, 1879	
, " <u>*</u> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *							

Whereas; Darrin M. Swagel of 4800 Diane Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343, has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSER HOLDER for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 9/09/2018 filed 9/09/2018 ferrial No. 29/659.553 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King.

Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof Thave set my hand and off

State of 2018.	this 177	day of
In the Presence of:	From M. June	ŒŜ)
State of County of	Darrin M Swagel	
Before me personally appeared said	BOLD TO SELECT A SELECTION OF THE SELECT	
instrument to be his free act and deed, this	day of	2018.

PATENT REEL: 061234 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 08/01/2022